## PRESS RELEASE

## New iGrafx Update 15.1 provides ability to navigate enterprise models via a Role-Based Web Portal

Munich, 05. February 2014. iGrafx, a leading provider of Business Process Management and Analysis solutions, announces the release of iGrafx version 15.1, an update to iGrafx 2013. This update introduces a Role-Based Web Portal that allows for focused and efficient navigation of the iGrafx repository.

In concert with iGrafx Process Central's Web Central component, which provides enterprisewide web access to process and enterprise model repositories, the Role-Based Web Portal allows employees to easily see exactly which processes they are involved in and how those activities fit into the larger business landscape.

The Role-Based Web Portal gives users relevant role-specific views of processes and related business information such as dependent systems, business goals, measurements, and risks and controls. In addition, transformation projects are accelerated by the ability to quickly view what specific resources are responsible or accountable for, and who needs to be consulted or informed.

More information about the capabilities and benefits of Process Central <u>here</u> and about iGrafx at <u>www.igrafx.com</u>, on <u>Twitter</u> and on <u>Google+</u>.

## About iGrafx

iGrafx process management and analysis solutions empower organizations to achieve maximum performance. iGrafx captures and communicates the alignment of strategy, people, processes and technology, and unites the entire organization around delivering business value. iGrafx delivers strategic and operational decision support to enable our customers to become and remain world class competitors. For over 20 years, iGrafx products and services have been helping companies of all sizes across the globe manage their processes and optimize their business.

## Press Contact:

iGrafx GmbH Linda Holz Dr.-Johann-Heitzer-Str. 2 85757 Karlsfeld / Munich Germany Tel.: +49 (0) 8131 3175 0 Fax: +49 (0) 8131 3175 101 E-Mail: <u>info.de@iGrafx.com</u> Internet: <u>www.iGrafx.de</u>



© 2013 iGrafx, LLC. All rights reserved. iGrafx and the iGrafx logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of iGrafx, LLC. All other product, font and company names and logos are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective companies.